

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1396 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2003 in CRLA. No. 17/1997 (R) of The  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RABINDRA MAHTO & ANR.  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND  
Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

WITH  
S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 2573 of 2004  
(With office report)

Date: 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

In SLP 2573/04 Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks to file  
counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

To be listed after six weeks.

(J.S.Rawat)

(Kanwal Sin

gh)

Court Master

Court

Master