

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1396/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2003 in CRLA. No. 17/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RABINDRA MAHTO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
WITH
S.L.P(Crl) NO. 2573 of 2004
(With office report)

Date: 15/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)
In SLP 1396/2004 Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

In SLP 2573/04 Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Alka Jha, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

According to the counsel for the appellants, appellants have already undergone more than nine & half years of actual imprisonment and the total sentence including remission required to be undergone as per jail manual is fourteen years. Counsel for the respondents is not in a position to state as to how much actual imprisonment has been undergone by the appellants as well as how much actual sentence is required to be undergone in the case of life imprisonment.

To come up for bail after two weeks. In the meantime, counsel for the parties may ascertain the exact position.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh

)

Court Master

Court Master