

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO. 4988/2005 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 588 OF 2005

RABINDRA MAHTO & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

With

CRLMP No. 5206/2005 in Crl. A. No. 589 of 2005

(for bail and office report)

CRLMP No. 4907/2005 in S.L.P(Crl) NO. 2218 of 2005

(for bail and office report)

Date: 08/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)

in Crl.A.No.588/05 Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

In Crl.A.No.589/05 Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.(A.C.)

in SLP 2218/2005 Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the appellants in Criminal Appeal No. 588/2005, adjourned by one week to enable him to file the rejoinder affidavit.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

