

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 588 OF 2005

RABINDRA MAHTO & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2218 of 2005

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS)(With office report)

CRL. A. NO. 589 of 2005(With office report)

Date: 16/11/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)/

Mr.D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.

Petitioner(s)

Ms.C.K.Sucharita, A.C.

Mr.Manish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. B.M. Prasad, Adv.

Ms.Amita Mohan, Adv.

Mr.U. Shanker,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For informant:

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.D.N. Goburdhan, learned counsel started his arguments at 12.10 p.m. and concluded at 2.55 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Manish Mohan, learned counsel started his arguments and

concluded at 3.05 p.m. Then Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, learned counsel made his arguments till 3.15 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Meenu Sethi)
r Singh)

(Jasbi

Court Master
Master

Court

Books referred:

1. 1994 Suppl. 2 SCC 372
2. 2003 SCC(Crl.) 544/ 2003 2SCC 401
3. 2003 4 SCC 128
4. 1984 4 SCC 116
5. 1994 5 SCC 188